

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1557 OF 2023

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants AssociationPETITIONER
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh
V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1237 OF 2023

Mumtaz Manzil Seva Cooperative SocietyPETITIONER
Limited
V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

Anita Manohar MandhlePETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1092 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As The
Board Of Trustees Of The Port

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2023

Krishna Nagindas MehtaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2023

Deepak Vinodchandra ShahPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1753 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2023

Siraj Mohamedally Calcuttawala (actingPETITIONER
Through Constituted Attorney Huseni Asgarbhai
Poonawalla)
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 29070 OF 2022

Perviz Farrok Kaka And 4 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2023

Nirav Naresh ThakkarPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3608 OF 2022

H And Lr Khanbhai Alibhai CharaniaPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3747 OF 2022

K. S. RamachandranPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4099 OF 2022

Rajen Chhotalal JaniPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay

And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2022

Sabira Mohamed Ismail MolviPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port OfRESPONDENT
Bombay(now Known As Mumbai Port
Authority) And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4119 OF 2022

Tribhuwan Nath Singh Charcoal And Co.PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 464 OF 2023

Chottalal Keshavjee And Co.PETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5019 OF 2022

Nayan Harish PoojPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerlyknown AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Mumbai)
And 2 Ors.

.....RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5154 OF 2022

Fakruddin Fidalli PotiaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2022

Bansidharsingh KariasinghPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5245 OF 2022

Babu Hubrajsingh Jangbahadur SinghPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5279 OF 2022

Aman Sanalal ShahPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5325 OF 2022

Murtuza A LehriPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5335 OF 2022

Bhagwanji Zaverchand ShahPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5339 OF 2022

Chandrabhushan Ramshenkar SinghPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5356 OF 2022

Gordon And CoPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5373 OF 2022

Rakesh Kumar SinghPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Other

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2023

Virendra Satyadev Singh Heir Of Late Satyadev...PETITIONER
Singh Ramniranjan Singh

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023

Ramdeo Babunandan Acting Through Its C/a.PETITIONER
Indrakumar Prahlad Singh

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai And
2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2023

Habib Ebrahim And Co.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As TheRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 606 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023

Kapadia Commercial Premises Co OperativePETITIONER
Society Limited
V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2023

Arihant Unit Premises Co Operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited
V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 769 OF 2023

Rayieka Gulamabbas BehrainwallaPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 79 OF 2023

Steel GardenPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1342 OF 2023

Shashikant R. ChadhaPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port Authority (formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1050 OF 2023

Mustaq Ahmed Babula KhanPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2023

Irshad Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1346 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3146 OF 2022

Jairaz Nagari Seva Sahakari Sanstha MaryaditPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3306 OF 2022

Sharda Prasad Singh And Co.PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Grustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3617 OF 2022

Homy Ghandhy Thorough Mr. Zubeen Nallaseth....PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3653 OF 2022

Kishore Chndra KanjiPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3959 OF 2022

Madanlal Diwanchand Through Its SolePETITIONER
Proprietor
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4023 OF 2022

Aman Sanalal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
(now Known As Mumai Port Authrority) And 2
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5151 OF 2022

Santosh Musafir SinghPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5186 OF 2022

Dharmendra Pratap SinghPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 610 OF 2023

Ikbal Ebrahim L/h Of Ebrahim AboobakarPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 62 OF 2023

Diwanchand Nihalchand Trading AsPETITIONER
Diwanchand And Sons
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2023

Hidayatullah M. ShahPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2023

Shah Ramniklal TokarshiPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of Port Of Bombay (nowRESPONDENT
Known As Mumbai Port Authority) And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2121 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Satish Sawalchand JainPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2044 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Vijhol Abbas ChoudharyPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2045 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Ankesh Sumermal SanghviPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2119 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Muazzam Abdul Rauf KhanPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2120 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Farooq Khan Mohamed RazaPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2122 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Muazzam Abdul Rauf KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2124 OF 2023
In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Meenakumari Ramnaval MauryaPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2126 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Mohd Bilal Mohd ShabbirPETITIONER
V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd And 3 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Pankaj Kumar Tagraj SanghviPETITIONER
V/S

Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association Ltd....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2388 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Abbas Ali Akbar AliPETITIONER
V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And

3 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2325 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Imran Yusuf MerchantPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
2 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2326 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Mohamed Atik Akmal KhanPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2336 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Rukhmanidevi Viraram SolankiPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd.

WITHRESPONDENT
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2329 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Abdul HannanPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2330 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Mohd. Umar Azizullah KhanPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2335 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Melvin LoboPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2342 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Chandrashekhar Singh Anant Bahadur SinghPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2355 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Abdul Razzak Abdul Latif BatliwalaPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2345 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Harish Rameshkumar DoshiPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2354 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Raja Narsingh ModiPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2352 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Daljit Singh Maan Singh AroraPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2057 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Hyderali A ChoudharyPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2058 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Nitin Shantilal KawaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2060 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Navinchandra S ChobisaPETITIONER

V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association...RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2132 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Chandrashekhar A SinghPETITIONER

V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association...RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2061 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Zaheer Moosa DarveshPETITIONER

V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association...RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2133 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Muazzam Abdul Rauf KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association Ltd....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2331 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Jyoti Ashok WashirdePETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. And 3 Others

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2332 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Sohel Ahmed Khan Abdul Hamid KhanPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2333 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Omprakash Bhimraj BhorawatPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombaycharcoal Merchants Association LtRESPONDENT
And 3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2334 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Imran Yusuf MerchantPETITIONER
V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14317 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Balwant Singh Mug SinghPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2115 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Aslam Haji Hasham KolsawalaPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13780 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Rajendra Waman ChavanPETITIONER
V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14315 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Vijaya Rasik KawaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2154 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Gayasuddin Salahuddin KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2123 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Muazzam Abdul Rauf KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2125 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Muazzam Abdul Rauf KhanPETITIONER

V/S
Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association Ltd....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2344 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Jyoti Ashok WashirdePETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2327 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Khalilullah Abu Khair KhanPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd And 3 Others

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13596 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Omprakash Bhimraj BhorawatPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2114 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Mohammed Yunus Jaifullah ChoudharyPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2118 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Naseem Banu Iftekhar SayedPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchant AssociationRESPONDENT
Ltd. And 3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2351 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Devendra Morarji BhanushaliPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2080 OF 2023

In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Sudhir Dayashankar PandeyPETITIONER
V/S

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association...RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
2 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2346 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Nagin Kumar Raghunathji SutharPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association...RESPONDENT
Ltd. And 3 Others

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17301 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Ashok Kashiram VyasPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association...RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2349 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Babulal Punamaji SutharPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)
And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2350 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Mohammed Usman Ahmed Noor AttarwalaPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. And 3 Others

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2353 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 1557 OF 2023

Ishrat Ali Barkat AliPETITIONER
V/S
The Bombay Charcoal Merchants Association....RESPONDENT
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh And
3 Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 25th July, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 11/09/2023 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)